
THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

KETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of December, 1877, have been
found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in.
which such Animals have been disposed of:

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with
the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

Ports in
Scheduled Countries

from which
brought.

Amsterdam ..• ...

Boulogne ...
Hamburg ... ...
Harlingen ... ...
Rotterdam

Ports in
Great Britain

to which
brought.

London ... ...

„ ... ...
„
„ ... ...

Disease.

Foot-and-Mouth

55 55
„ „
M 55

55 55

Total Diseased Animals ... Foot-and-Mouth

TOTAL ...

DISEASED ANIMALS.

Number of Diseased
• Animals.

<o

cS

4
...
...
...

4

4

fr<u
CO

12

...
2
6

22

'42

42

42
o
O

...

...

...

...

...

...

C3

CO

...

...

...

...

...

...

_s
-*J

H

12

4
2
6

22

46

46

DISPOSAL.

f Slaughtered under the)
•? instructions of the>-
{ Privy Council )

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Total Healthy Animals...

* HEALTHY ANIMALS.

Number of Healthy Animals
brought in the same Vessels
with Diseased Animals.

IJg

"rt
O

35

137
...
179
262

613

eu

JS
CO

3466

...
482

1685
3292

8925

4S
0

^

...

...

...

...

...

a
V

...

...

...

...

...

^
0
H

3501

137
482

1864
3554

9538

DISPOSAL.

•

{Slaughtered under the
•< instructions of the
( Privy Council
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

g>>.
CSJa

cn

oo
-<r
CO* " Healthy Animal?' ^ >lans Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.

UNSCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

No case of contagious or infectious disease has been detected in Animals brought to this Country from Unscheduled Countries during the Month of Decmber, 1877.

Yaerinary Department, Privy Council Office, January 14, 1878. to
CA


