THE CONTAGIOUS DISEASES (ANIMALS) ACT, 1869.

Also, whether the Foreign Ports from which the Animals are brought are in Scheduled or Unscheduled Countries, and the Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with the Diseased Animals, and the mode in which such Healthy Animals have been disposed of, whether by slaughter or otherwise.

					Disease.		DISEASED ANIMALS.						* HEALTHY ANIMALS.					
Ports in Scheduled Countries from which		Ports in Great Britain to which brought.					Number of Diseased . Animals.				đ _,	Dessee	Number of Healthy Animals brought in the same Vessels with Diseased Animals.					Descent
brought.	Cattle.						Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	- Disposal.	Cattle.	Sheep.	Goats.	Swine.	Total.	Disposal.	
Amsterdam		London	•••	•••	Foot-an	-and-Mouth		12	•••	•••	12	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council	35	3466		•••	3501	Slaughtered under the instructions of the Privy Council
Bonlogne Hamburg Harlingen Rotterdam	••• ••• •••	27 73 37 77	••• ••• •••	••• ••• •••	77	>> . >> . >> . >> . >>	4 	2 6 22	•••• •••• •••	•••• ••• •••	4 2 6 22	Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto	137 179 262	482 1685 3292	•••• •••• •••	•••• ••• •••	137 482 1864 3554	Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto
	Tota	al Diseased	l Anima	ls	Foot-an	d-Mouth	4	42			46	Total Healthy Animals	613	8925		•••	95 38	J 1 2 2 2 2 2
			··		TOTAL		4	42	•••	•••	46			·				

SCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

* "Healthy Animals) ans Animals which were not found to be diseased on inspection on landing.

UNSCHEDULED COUNTRIES.

No case of contagious or infectious disease has been detected in Animals brought to this Country from Unscheduled Countries during the Month of Decmber, 1877.

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, January 14, 1878.

223

RETURN of the Number of Foreign Animals brought by Sea to Ports in Great Britain, which on inspection on landing, within the Month of December, 1877, have been found to be affected with any Contagious or Infectious Disease, specifying the Disease, and the Ports from which, and to which, such Animals were brought, and the mode in which such Animals have been disposed of: